FI GURE 1 (25 Pages)
Census data sel ected: 2000
Post DTV Transition Dat abase Sel ected

TV | NTERFERENCE and SPACI NG ANALYSI S PROGRAM

Date: 08-17-2009 Ti me: 22:18:07

Record Sel ected for Analysis

SWAINS  USERRECORD- 01 SWAI NSBORC2 GA US

Channel 43 ERP 15. kW  HAAT 103. m RCAMSL 00182 m FULL SERVI CE MASK
Latitude 032-32-36 Longitude 0082-18-09

St at us APP Zone 2 Bor der

Last update Cut of f date Docket

Coment s

Appl i cant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 kniside
Di stance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km
Not full service station

Facility meets maxi mum power limt

Azi mut h ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50, 90)
(Deg) (kW (m (km
0.0 15. 000 95. 4 42.1
45.0 15. 000 98. 8 42.6
90. 0 15. 000 102. 2 43.0
135.0 15. 000 106. 0 43. 4
180. 0 15. 000 110. 4 43.8
225.0 15. 000 112. 3 44.0
270.0 15. 000 106. 6 43. 4
315. 0 15. 000 95. 6 42.2

Proposed facility OK to FCC Minitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone

Proposed facility OK toward Tabl e Mountain

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadi an coordi nati on di stance
Proposed facility is beyond the Mexi can coordi nation di stance

Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations

khkhkkhkhkhkhkhhkhkhhhkhhkhhhhkhhkhhhhhhkdhhhdhhhdhhhhhhhhhhhkhkhhkhkhhkhhhkdhhhd dhddkk dxk**kx**%x



Chann
43

Chan
35
35
35
41
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
46
46
46
50
50

el Cal
SWAI NS

Start of

Proposed Station
Cty/State
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

Interference Anal ysis

ARN
USERRECORDO1

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Cal
WB5BB
WB5BB
WB5AY
VWAPD- LP
VWAPD- LP
WH1CR
WH1CR
WAI1CR
WACC- LP
W BF
W59D0O
VBMG- LP
WBXJ- CA
WOCD- LD
WPCY- LD
WBXT- CA
WUPA
VDGA- CA
W 7CT
Wb 7CT
WEWG
WI3AU
VRET- TV
VRET- TV
WW- TV
WKSX- CA
WKSX- CA

Cty/State
DUBLI N GA
DUBLI N GA
HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC
DOUGLAS GA
DOUGLAS GA
HI NESVI LLE- Rl CHMOND GA
HI NESVI LLE- Rl CHMOND GA
HI NESVI LLE/ Rl CHMOND GA
ATHENS GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
MOODY AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
OCALA FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
DALTON GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
VALDOSTA GA
MARI ON NC
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
BEAUFORT SC
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
VI DALI A GA
MACON GA
SAVANNAH GA

Di st (km Status

58.1 CP BPTTL
58.1 APP BPTTL
137.2 LIC BLTTL
126.1 LIC BLTTL
126.2 APP BMPTTL
92.7 LIC BLTTL
92.7 CP MOD BMPTTL
92.7 APP BSTA
183.2 LIC BLTTL
105.3 LIC BLCDT
120.2 APP BPTTL
405.0 CP BDCCDTL
261.5 LIC BLTTA
365.9 CP BDCCDTL
380.9 CP BDCCDTL
295.3 LIC BLTTA
233.4 LIC BLCDT
349.2 LIC BLTTL
123.9 LIC BLTT
123.9 CP BDFCDTT
182.5 LIC BLCDT
348.5 LIC BLTT
264.2 LIC BLEDT
264.2 CP BPEDT
152.9 LIC BLEDT
123.9 CP BPTTA
123.9 LIC BLTTA
41.5 LIC BLTTL
119.9 LIC BLTT
126.3 LIC BLTTL

Application Ref.

No.

- 20050311ABU
- 20090805ABM
-199301071 D

-20060421ACK
- 20060331BQG
- 20060605AAA
- 20060705ACG
- 20060106ABN
-19990503JC

- 20060615AAV
- 20020627AAM
- 20061030ANM
- 20020906 AAF
- 20080919AFE
-20061030AMJ
- 20040628AAl

-20020702AAJ
-19910211I F

-20060321ADL
- 20070402BHQ
- 20061109ACF
-199205051 F

- 20050324ACD
- 20080620ACI

- 20060221AE]
- 20060324AFD
- 20060106ADJ
- 199502061 C

- 20040616AAN
-19990413JD

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WB5BB DUBLI N GA

35

Chan
31
31
31

Interference to Affected Station 1

Application Ref.
BPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal
WFXG
WFXG
WFXG DR

Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA

Di st (km) Status

141.9 CP BPCDT
141.9 PLN DTVPLN
141.9 APP BPRM

No.
- 20050311ABU

Application Ref.

No.
- 20090303ABA
- DTVP1133
- 20080620A0N



32 WPGA- TV  PERRY GA 64.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32 WPGA- TV  PERRY GA 64.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176

32 WPGA- TV  PERRY GA 64.8 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
34 WB4CZ ALBANY GA 165.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ABG
35 WDTA-LP  ATLANTA GA 193.7 CP BDI SDTL -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP  ATLANTA GA 193.7 APP BMPDTL - 20090806AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 157.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120AJC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 157.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285

35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 184.2 LIC BLCDT -20060627ABT
35 W.TZ COLUMBUS GA 184.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286

35 WB5CO-D BURNSVI LLE NC 383.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAS
35 WB5CK-D HI GHLANDS NC 280.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080922ABE
35 WB5AY H LTON HEAD | SLAND SC 194.0 LIC BLTTL -199301071 D
36 Wb8CZ AUGUSTA GA 143.2 CP BDI SDTT  -20060331Al I
42 W BF AUGUSTA GA 141.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42 W BF AUGUSTA GA 141.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496

50 VW60DA MACON GA 64.6 CP BDFCDTT  -20060216AAZ
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORC2 GA 58.1 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 WB5BB DUBLI N GA BPTTL - 20090805ABM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
31  WFXG AUGUSTA GA 141.9 CP BPCDT - 20090303ABA
31  WFXG AUGUSTA GA 141.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1133
31 WXG- DR AUGUSTA GA 141.9 APP BPRM - 20080620A0N
32 WPGA-TV PERRY GA 64.6 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080619AER
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 64.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1176
32  WPGA-TV PERRY GA 64.8 LIC BLCDT -20030717AAA
34  wWB4Cz ALBANY GA 165.4 CP BDFCDTT - 20060330ABG
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 193.7 CP BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 193.7 APP BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 157.8 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 157.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 184.2 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 184.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 WB5CO-D BURNSVILLE NC 383.8 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAS
35 WB5CK-D HI GHLANDS NC 280.9 LIC BLDTT - 20080922ABE
35  WB5AY HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC 194.0 LIC BLTTL -199301071 D
36 Wh8CZ AUGUSTA GA 143.2 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al |
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 141.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 141.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
50 Wh0ODA MACON GA 64.6 CP BDFCDTT - 20060216AAZ
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 58.1 APP USERRECORD- 01



Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
35 VB5AY HI LTON HEAD | SLAND SC BLTTL -199301071 D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 49.4 CP BPCDT -20080718AAH
28 WIGS HARDEEVI LLE SC 49.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1048
33 WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 114.0 LIC BLEDT - 20050915AAY
33 WEBA-TV ALLENDALE SC 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1229
34 WV CHARLESTON SC 133.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADJ
34 WV CHARLESTON SC 133.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1270
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 367.1 CP BDI SDTL  -20081007ALW
35 WDTA-LP ATLANTA GA 367.1 APP BMPDTL - 20090806 AAC
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 49.3 LIC BLCDT -20071120A3C
35 WGSA BAXLEY GA 49.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1285
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 376.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 376.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
35 \WB5BB DUBLI N GA 194.0 CP BPTTL -20050311ABU
35 WB5CK-D HI GHLANDS NC 377.2 LIC BLDTT - 20080922ABE
35 WB5CC LUVBERTON NC 318.2 APP BDFCDTT - 20060313AEQ
35 WB5CC LUVBERTON NC 318.2 CP BDFCDTT - 20070309ADN
36 Wh8CZ AUGUSTA GA 171.1 CP BDI SDTT - 20060331Al |
36 Ws6DL-D COLUMBIA SC 206.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027AEO
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 45.2 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 45.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
50 WGSA-CA SAVANNAH GA 27.9 LIC BLTTL -19990413JD
50 WCBD-TV CHARLESTON SC 134.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040419ABK
50 WCBD-TV CHARLESTON SC 134.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1782
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 137.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
41 WAPD- LP DOUGLAS GA BLTTL - 20060421ACK
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.



41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
43
43
48
48
43

WA1BN
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
VRBW
VRBW
WNAF- LD
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
WH1CR
WHDS- LP
WEWG
WEWG
WEXU
WEXU
SWAI NS

DOTHAN AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA

HI NESVI LLE- Rl CHMOND GA
SAVANNAH GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA

LI VE OAK FL

LI VE OAK FL
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

238.
174.
174.
174.
366.
366.
176.
320.
320.
320.
107.
177.

61.

61.
107.
140.
126.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di stance

PO ONNOWNNN000OOOO1o oo

LIC

LIC
PLN

PLN
LIC
CP MOD

LiC
PLN
LiC
PLN
APP

BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
BLTTL -199608141 B
BDFCDTL -20060322ACM
BDFCDTL - 20090515ABQ
BLCDT - 20060810AI X
DTVPLN - DTVP1462
BDCCDTL - 20061030AMF
BPEDT -20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1463
BLEDT - 20070912AAT
BMPTTL - 20060705ACG
BDCCDTL - 20061027AFK
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532
BLCDT -20071113ACD
DTVPLN - DTVP1703

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H BB B R R R R R R R R R

Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WAPD- LP DOUGLAS GA

41

Chan
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
43
43
48
48
43

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WA1BN
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
VRBW
VRBW
WNAF- LD
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
WH1CR
WHDS- LP
WEWG
WEWG
WFXU
WEXU
SWAI NS

Cty/State
DOTHAN AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
HI NESVI LLE- Rl CHMOND GA
SAVANNAH GA
VALDCSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
LI VE QAK FL
LI VE CAK FL
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

Application Ref.

Interference to Affected Station 5

BMPTTL

Di st (km) Status

234.
179.
179.
179.
370.
370.
174.
316.
316.
316.
111.
181.

58.

58.
109.
138.
126.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

NRAROOTOONRFRPROODOODONNWWWN

cP
LIC
cP
cP
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
LIC
CP MOD
cP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP

No.
- 20060331BQG

Application Ref. No.
BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
BLTTL -199608141 B
BDFCDTL - 20060322ACM
BDFCDTL - 20090515ABQ
BLCDT - 20060810AI X
DTVPLN - DTVP1462
BDCCDTL - 20061030AMF
BPEDT - 20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1463
BLEDT - 20070912AAT
BMPTTL - 20060705ACG
BDCCDTL  -20061027AFK
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532
BLCDT -20071113ACD
DTVPLN - DTVP1703

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
WILCR

Chann
41

Chan
39
39
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
41
44
44
43

Anal ysi s of

record

Cty/State
HI NESVI LLE- Rl CHMOND GA

Interference to Affected Station 6

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WBAV- TV
WBAV- TV
WA1BN
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
VRBW
VRBW
WNAF- LD
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
VWAPD- LP
VWAPD- LP
VWHDS- LP
WA1DI - D
WECC- TV
WW- TV
WW- TV
SWAI NS

Cty/State
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
DOTHAN AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
DOUGLAS GA
DOUGLAS GA
SAVANNAH GA

BAT CAVE, ETC. NC

LANCASTER SC
BEAUFORT SC
BEAUFORT SC
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

Di st (km Status
52.
52.
344,
167.
167.
167.
364.
364.
280.
351.
351.
351.
107.
111.

70.
402.
341.
142,
142,

92.

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell

eval uati on di st ance

7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDFCDTT
8 LIC BLTTL

8 CP BDFCDTL
8 CP BDFCDTL
8 LIC BLCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDCCDTL
5 CP BPEDT

5 PLN DTVPLN
5 LIC BLEDT

3 LIC BLTTL

1 APP BMPTTL
7 CP BDCCDTL
4 LIC BLDTT

7 CP BDRTCDT
9 LIC BLEDT

9 PLN DTVPLN
7 APP

No.
- 20060605AAA

Application Ref. No.

- 20050705AAP
- DTVP1396

- 20060331ABX
-199608141 B
- 20060322ACM
- 20090515ABQ
- 20060810AI X
- DTVP1462

- 20061030AMF
- 20080619AI R
- DTVP1463
-20070912AAT
-20060421ACK
- 20060331BQG
- 20061027AFK
- 20080902ADC
- 20090630AEU
-20060221AEJ
- DTVP1589

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of current
el Cal |
WILCR

Chann
41

Chan
39
39
41
41
41
41
41
41
41

Anal ysi s of

record

City/State
HI NESVI LLE- Rl CHMOND GA

Interference to Affected Station 7

Application Ref.
BMPTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WBAV- TV
WBAV- TV
WA1BN
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
WPXJ- LP
VRBW
VRBW
WNAF- LD

Cty/State
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
DOTHAN AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
TALLAHASSEE FL

Di st (km) Status
52.

52.
344,
167.
167.
167.
364.
364.
280.

7 LIC BLCDT

7 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDFCDTT
8 LIC BLTTL

8 CP BDFCDTL
8 CP BDFCDTL
8 LIC BLCDT

8 PLN DTVPLN
1 CP BDCCDTL

No.
- 20060705ACG

Application Ref. No.

- 20050705AAP
- DTVP1396

- 20060331ABX
-199608141 B
-20060322ACM
- 20090515ABQ
- 20060810AI X
- DTVP1462

- 20061030AMF



41 WATC- DT ATLANTA GA 351.
41 WATC ATLANTA GA 351.
41 WATC- DT ATLANTA GA 351.
41 WAPD- LP  DOUGLAS GA 107.
41 WAPD- LP  DOUGLAS GA 111.
41 WHDS- LP  SAVANNAH GA 70.
41 Wi1DI -D BAT CAVE, ETC. NC 402.
41 WSOC- TV  LANCASTER SC 341.
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 142.
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 142.
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBOROZ2 GA 92.

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

~NOONP_RNRERL,WOIOTO

PLN
LIC
LIC
APP

LIC
LIC

PLN
APP

BPEDT - 20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1463

BLEDT -20070912AAT
BLTTL -20060421ACK
BMPTTL - 20060331BQG
BDCCDTL - 20061027AFK
BLDTT - 20080902ADC
BDRTCDT - 20090630AEU
BLEDT - 20060221AEJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1589

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

Anal ysis of current record

Channel Cal |

41 WI1CR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cty/State

HI NESVI LLE/ R CHMOND GA

8

Application Ref. No.
BSTA

Chan Cal | Cty/State Di st (km) Status
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 52.7 LIC
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 52.7 PLN
41  WA1BN DOTHAN AL 344.1 CP
41  WPXJ-LP JACKSONVI LLE FL 167.8 LIC
41  WPXJ-LP JACKSONVI LLE FL 167.8 CP
41  WPXJ-LP JACKSONVI LLE FL 167.8 CP
41  V\RBW ORLANDO FL 364.8 LIC
41  V\RBW ORLANDO FL 364.8 PLN
41  WNAF- LD TALLAHASSEE FL 280.1 CP
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 351.5 CP
41  WATC ATLANTA GA 351.5 PLN
41  WATC-DT ATLANTA GA 351.5 LIC
41  WAPD-LP DOUGLAS GA 107.3 LIC
41  WAPD-LP DOUGLAS GA 111.1 APP
41  WHDS-LP SAVANNAH GA 70.7 CP
41  WA1DI-D BAT CAVE, ETC. NC 402.4 LIC
41  WBOC-TV LANCASTER SC 341.7 CP
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 142.9 LIC
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 142.9 PLN
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 92.7 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

- 20060106ABN

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20050705AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1396
BDFCDTT - 20060331ABX
BLTTL -199608141 B

BDFCDTL -20060322ACM
BDFCDTL - 20090515ABQ

BLCDT - 20060810AI X
DTVPLN - DTVP1462

BDCCDTL - 20061030AMF
BPEDT -20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1463

BLEDT - 20070912AAT
BLTTL - 20060421ACK
BMPTTL - 20060331BQG
BDCCDTL -20061027AFK
BLDTT - 20080902ADC
BDRTCDT - 20090630AEU
BLEDT - 20060221AE]
DTVPLN - DTVP1589

USERRECORD- 01

BHBHBHBHEHEH R R R R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysi s of

Interference to Affected Station

9



Chann

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
WAGC- LP ATHENS GA

42

Chan
39
39
39
40
40
41
41
41
41
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
44
44
44
45
45
43

Application Ref.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WEB- TV
WSB- TV
WSB- TV
WVGT- TV
WMGT- TV
WATC- DT
WATC
WATC- DT
WA1DI - D
WAKA
WAKA
WHC- LD
W BF
W BF
Ws9DO
WA2DF- D
W2DF- D
Wi2DR- D
Wi2DR- D
WFLI - TV
WFLI - TV
WVBY- TV
WVBY- TV
WUPA
WUPA
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
VWHSG TV
WGNM
WGNM
SWAI NS

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
BAT CAVE, ETC. NC
SELMA AL
SELMA AL
ATLANTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
MACON GA
CASHI ERS NC
CASHI ERS NC
MARI ON NC
MARI ON NC
CLEVELAND TN
CLEVELAND TN
MARI ON VA
MARI ON VA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
MACON GA
MACON GA
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

Di st (km) Status

87.0 LIC BLCDT
87.0 PLN DTVPLN
87.0 CP BPCDT
127.3 LIC BLCDT
127.3 PLN DTVPLN
96.1 CP BPEDT
96.1 PLN DTVPLN
96.1 LIC BLEDT
201.9 LIC BLDTT
367.3 CP MOD BMPCDT
367.3 PLN DTVPLN
89.5 LIC BLDTL
157.6 LIC BLCDT
157.6 PLN DTVPLN
127.3 APP BPTTL
143.6 APP BPDTT
141.3 LIC BLDTT
266.4 APP BSTA
266.4 LIC BLDTT
223.4 LIC BLCDT
223.4 PLN DTVPLN
375.6 LIC BLEDT
375.6 PLN DTVPLN
87.2 LIC BLCDT
87.2 PLN DTVPLN
87.2 LIC BLCDT
87.2 PLN DTVPLN
87.2 APP BPCDT
126.1 LIC BLCDT
126.1 PLN DTVPLN
183.2 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near

est cell e

val uati on di stance

No.
-19990503JC

Application Ref.

No.
-20041020ADC
- DTVP1395
- 20080619ACR
-20070112AH]
- DTVP1430
-20080619AI R
- DTVP1463
- 20070912AAT
- 20080902ADC
- 20080620ABG
- DTVP1488
- 20060511ABF
- 20060615AAV
- DTVP1496
-20020627AAM
-20090722AAB
- 20090210ACA
- 20090519AAB
- 20090610ACD
- 20050808ACGH
- DTVP1515
- 20030428ABS
- DTVP1520
-20020702AAJ
- DTVP1531
-20040319Al E
- DTVP1569
- 20080617ADV
- 20050621CRQ
- DTVP1607

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of current

Chann
42

Chan
42

Anal ysis o

Cal
W BF

el

f Interference to Affected Station

record
I Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA

10

Application Ref.
BLCDT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
W XT

Cty/State
JACKSONVI LLE FL

Di st (km Status

349.1 LIC BLCDT

No.
- 20060615AAV

Application Ref.

No.
- 20020405AAX



42 W XT JACKSONVI LLE FL 349.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1494

42 WFLI - TV CLEVELAND TN 374.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050808ACGH
42 WFLI - TV CLEVELAND TN 374.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1515

42 WEBY-TV MARI ON VA 389.5 LIC BLEDT - 20030428ABS
42 WEBY-TV MARI ON VA 389.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520

43 WRET- TV SPARTANBURG SC 164.6 LIC BLEDT - 20050324ACD
43 WRET- TV SPARTANBURG SC 164.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1553

43 WRET- TV SPARTANBURG SC 164.6 CP BPEDT -20080620AC
43 SVWAI NS SWAI NSBORC2 GA 105.3 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 24

Result key: 3

Scenari o 3 Affected station 10 WBF

Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 42A GA AUGUSTA BLCDT 20060615AAV LI C
HAAT 507.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

wi thin Noise Limted Contour 1463045 40878. 2

not affected by terrain | osses 1453775 40513. 6

lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 135 40.7

lost to ATV I X only 135 40.7

lost to all IX 135 40.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

42A FL JACKSONVI LLE BLCDT 20020405AAX LIC
42A TN CLEVELAND BLCDT 20050808AGH LIC
43A SC SPARTANBURG BPEDT 20080620ACI CP

After Analysis

Results for: 42A GA AUGUSTA BLCDT 20060615AAV LI C
HAAT 507.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limted Contour 1463045 40878. 2

not affected by terrain | osses 1453775 40513. 6

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 3865 431. 1

lost to ATV I X only 3865 431.1

lost to all IX 3865 431.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 3

42A FL JACKSONVI LLE BLCDT 20020405AAX LIC
42A TN CLEVELAND BLCDT 20050808ACH LIC
43A SC SPARTANBURG BPEDT 20080620ACI CP
43A GA SWAI NSBORO2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new | X = 0. 2566%

Wrst case new | X 0. 2566% Scenari o 3



(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

BHHABHBHHBHH BB HBH R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
42 W69DO MACON GA BPTTL -20020627AAM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 128.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060627ABT
35 WTZ COLUMBUS GA 128.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1286
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 134.7 LIC BLCDT -20041020ADC
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 134.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1395
39 WBB-TV  ATLANTA GA 134.7 CP BPCDT - 20080619ACR
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20070112AH]
40 WMGT-TV MACON GA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1430
42 WAKA SELMA AL 309.2 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080620ABG
42 WAKA SELMA AL 309.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1488
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 335.0 LIC BLCDT - 20020405AAX
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 335.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1494
42  WAGC-LP ATHENS GA 127.3 LIC BLTTL -19990503JC
42  WIHC-LD ATLANTA GA 135.6 LIC BLDTL - 20060511ABF
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 176.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 176.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42 NEW COLUMBUS GA 132.8 APP BNPTTL - 20000831BEQ
42  WA2DF-D CASHI ERS NC 269.7 APP BPDTT -20090722AAB
42  WI2DF-D CASHI ERS NC 268.2 LIC BLDTT - 20090210ACA
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 378.1 APP BSTA - 20090519AAB
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 378.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090610ACD
42  WFLI-TV CLEVELAND TN 315.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050808AGH
42  WFLI-TV CLEVELAND TN 315.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1515
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 132.8 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 132.8 LIC BLCDT -20040319AI E
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 132.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1569
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 132.8 APP BPCDT -20080617ADV
45  WG\M MACON GA 1.3 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
45  WG\M MACON GA 1.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1607
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 127.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 127.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1736
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBOR2 GA 120.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 12



Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 WBMG- LP MOODY AL BDCCDTL - 20061030ANM

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42  WIHC-LD ATLANTA GA 194.3 LIC BLDTL - 20060511ABF
43  WWION-LP DECATUR AL 128.0 LIC BLTTA -20020711AAH
43  WWMIN-LP SOVERVILLE AL 128.0 APP BSTA - 20060201ACN
43  WEOX-LP CRESTVI EW FL 315.3 CP BDI SDTL  -20090324ADQ
43  WEOX-LP CRESTVI EW FL 315.3 APP BSTA - 20090324ADO
43  WPCY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 371.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AMJ
43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 196.8 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 196.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
43 WWRA COLUMBUS M5 207.6 CP MOD BMPEDT -20020611ABI
43 WWRA COLUMBUS M5 207.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1543
43  WBBJ-TV JACKSON TN 307.0 CP BPCDT - 20080226 ABH
43  WBBJ-TV JACKSON TN 306.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1554
44  WYHB-LD CHATTANOOGA TN 213.0 CP BDCCDTL  -20061027ACZ
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 405.0 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 WBXJ- CA JACKSONVI LLE FL BLTTA - 20020906 AAF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 WUFT GAl NESVI LLE FL 101.7 LIC BLEDT - 20040304 AAF
36 WUFT GAl NESVI LLE FL 101.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1320
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 1.1 LIC BLCDT - 20020405AAX
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 1.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1494
42 VWHDO LD ORLANDO FL 206.1 APP BSTA -20090427ABM
43  WOTF-DT MELBOURNE FL 193.5 CP BPCDT - 20080613ACG
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 227.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1530
43 WOCD-LD OCALA FL 148.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20080919AFE
43  WPCY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 367.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AMJ
43  W7CT SAVANNAH GA 201.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20070402BHQ
43  WBWG VALDOSTA GA 198.8 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43  WBWG VALDCSTA GA 198.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 0.0 LIC BLEDT - 20060313AEB
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1567
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 0.0 CP BPEDT - 20080618ADQ
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 261.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB H BB R R R R R R R R



Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Channel Cal |
43 WOCD- LD

record
Cty/State
OCALA FL

Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref.

14

BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
42 WHDO- LD
42 WHDO- LD
43 WGEOX- LP
43 WGEOX- LP
43 WBXJ- CA
43 WOTF- DT
43 WOTF- TV
43 WADT- CA
43 WPCY- LD
43 Wb7CT
43 WBWG
43 WBWG
43 SWAI NS

Cty/State
ORLANDO FL
ORLANDO FL
CRESTVI EW FL
CRESTVI EW FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
MELBOURNE FL
MELBOURNE FL
NAPLES FL
PANAMA CI TY FL
SAVANNAH GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

Di st (km Status

142.0 APP
151.9 CP MOD
420.2 CP
420.2 APP
148.8 LIC
162.7 CP
193.0 PLN
314.1 CP
298.1 CP
339.1 CP
225.9 LIC
225.9 PLN
365.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

No.
- 20080919AFE

Application Ref. No.

BSTA -20090427ABM
BMPDTL - 20080804AFK
BDI SDTL  -20090324ADQ
BSTA - 20090324ADO
BLTTA - 20020906 AAF
BPCDT - 20080613ACG
DTVPLN - DTVP1530

BDFCDTA - 20080804ABA
BDCCDTL - 20061030AMJ
BDFCDTT  -20070402BHQ
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532

USERRECORD- 01

BHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 15
Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Applicatio
43 WPCY- LD PANAMA CI TY FL BDCCDTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
42  WMOE- LD
43  \VBMG LP
43  WEOX- LP
43  WEOX- LP
43  WOCD- LD
43  WBXT-CA
43  WJUPA
43  WJUPA
43  WBWG
43  WBWG
43  SWAI NS
Pr oposal

Cty/State
MOBI LE AL
MOODY AL
CRESTVI EW FL
CRESTVI EW FL
OCALA FL
TALLAHASSEE FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

causes no interference

Di st (km Status

216.2 CP
371.3 CP
122.2 CP
122.2 APP
298.1 CP
107.3 LIC
389.4 LIC
389.4 PLN
213.8 LIC
213.8 PLN
380.9 APP

n Ref. No.
-20061030AMU

Application Ref. No.
BDCCDTL  -20061030A0M
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANM
BDI SDTL  -20090324ADQ
BSTA - 20090324ADO
BDCCDTL - 20080919AFE
BLTTA - 20040628AAl
BLCDT -20020702AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1531
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 WBXT- CA TALLAHASSEE FL BLTTA -20040628AAl

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.4 CP BPCDT - 20080317AGG
40 WIWC-TV TALLAHASSEE FL 36.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1429
43 WBMG LP MOODY AL 399.0 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030ANM
43  WEOX-LP CRESTVI EW FL 222.2 CP BDI SDTL  -20090324ADQ
43  WEOX-LP CRESTVI EW FL 222.2 APP BSTA - 20090324ADO
43  WBXJ-CA JACKSONVI LLE FL 261.8 LIC BLTTA - 20020906 AAF
43  WOTF-DT MELBOURNE FL 375.0 CP BPCDT - 20080613ACG
43  WOCD-LD OCALA FL 214.8 CP BDCCDTL - 20080919AFE
43  WPCY-LD PANAMA CITY FL 107.3 CP BDCCDTL - 20061030AMJ
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 361.6 LIC BLCDT -20020702AA
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 361.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
43  Wh7CT SAVANNAH GA 346.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20070402BHQ
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 115.7 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 115.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 38.4 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 38.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1642
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.4 LIC BLCDT - 20061020ACP
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1766
50 WILH- DR BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.4 APP BPRM - 20080619ALJ
50 WILH BAI NBRI DGE GA 36.4 CP BPCDT -20081204AAC
51 WBIF MARI ANNA FL 115.3 CP BPCDT - 20080328ACH
51 WBIF MARI ANNA FL 115.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1793
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 295.3 APP USERRECORD- 01
Proposal causes no interference

BHHABHBHHBH A H BB B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 VWUPA ATLANTA GA BLCDT -20020702AA]

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42  WFL|-TV CLEVELAND TN 183.3 LIC BLCDT - 20050808AGH
42  WFL|-TV CLEVELAND TN 183.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1515
43  WBWG VALDCSTA GA 300.8 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43  WBWG VALDOSTA GA 300.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
43  WWRA COLUMBUS M5 400.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20020611ABI
43  WWAA COLUMBUS M5 400.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1543
43  WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 265.4 LIC BLEDT - 20050324ACD
43  WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 265.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1553



43  WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 265.4 CP BPEDT - 20080620ACI
44  WHSG TV MONRCE GA 0.0 LIC BLCDT - 20040319AI E
44  WHSG TV MONRCE GA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1569
44  WHSG TV MONRCE GA 0.0 APP BPCDT -20080617ADV
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBOROZ2 GA 233.4 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 60
Resul t key: 25
Scenari o 1 Affected station 17 WJPA
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 43A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020702AA) LIC
HAAT 335.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 4786628 31103. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 4730892 29745.1
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2499 60. 3
lost to ATV I X only 2499 60. 3
lost to all IX 2499 60. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
42A TN CLEVELAND BLCDT 20050808ACH LIC
43A GA VALDOSTA BLCDT 20061109ACF LIC
43A SC SPARTANBURG BLEDT 20050324ACD LIC
44A GA MONRCE BLCDT 20040319AIE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 43A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020702AA) LIC
HAAT 335.0 m ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmited Contour 4786628 31103. 3
not affected by terrain | osses 4730892 29745.1
lost to NTSC I X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 2499 65. 3
lost to ATV I X only 2499 65. 3
lost to all IX 2499 65. 3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
42A TN CLEVELAND BLCDT 20050808ACH LIC
43A GA VALDOSTA BLCDT 20061109ACF LIC
43A SC SPARTANBURG BLEDT 20050324ACD LIC
44A GA MONRCE BLCDT 20040319AIE LIC
43A GA SWAI NSBORC2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%

Worst case new | X

0. 0000% Scenari o

1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE

BEEN REMOVE.
SHOMN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)

ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN



BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R R

Channel

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
Cal |
WDGA- CA DALTON GA

43

Chan Cal |
39  WBB-TV
39  WBB-TV
39  WBB-TV
40 WSl -TV
40 WSl -TV
41  WZDX
41  WZDX
41  WATC- DT
41  WATC
41  WATC- DT
42  WIHC- LD
42  \WI2DF-D
42  \WI2DF-D
42  WFLI-TV
42  WFLI-TV
43  WMIN-LP
43  \BMG LP
43 WJUPA
43  WJUPA
43  WKZT-TV
43  WKZT-TV
43 WA
43 WA
43  WRET-TV
43  WRET-TV
43  VRET-TV
43  \BBJ-TV
43  \BBJ-TV
44  WWHSG TV
44  WWHSG TV
44  \WHSG TV
44  \W6BU
44  WYHB- LD
44 NEW
46  VWHNT- DR
46  VWHNT-TV
46  VWHNT-TV
51  WPXA-TV
51  WPXA
43 SWAI NS
Pr oposal

Cty/State
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
CHATTANOCGA TN
CHATTANOCGA TN
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
CASHI ERS NC
CASHI ERS NC
CLEVELAND TN
CLEVELAND TN
DECATUR AL
MOODY AL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
ELI ZABETHTOMN KY
ELI ZABETHTOMWN KY
COLUMBUS M5
COLUMBUS M5
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
JACKSON TN
JACKSON TN
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
MONRCE GA
SYLVA NC
CHATTANOCGA TN
GATLI NGBURG TN
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
HUNTSVI LLE AL
ROVE GA
ROVE GA
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

causes no interference

City/State

Interference to Affected Station 18

Application Ref. No.

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

BLTTL

Di st (km) Status

124.
124.
124.

56.

56.
143.
143.

91.

91.

91.
124.
184.
174.

56.

56.
196.
193.
126.
126.
338.
333.
357.
357.
287.
287.
287.
352.
352.
126.
126.
126.
160.

56.
163.
143.
143.
143.

58.

58.
349.

NOITONNNOPMNIITOOOOOOOOWOWWOWOOWOWONUOUIUITUIOOWNNNWWOIOIOWOO

LIC
PLN
cP
LIC
PLN
cP
PLN
cP
PLN
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
LIC
PLN
LIC
cP
LIC
PLN
LIC
PLN
CP MOD
PLN
LIC
PLN
cP
cP
PLN
LIC
PLN
APP
cP
cP
APP
APP
PLN
cP
LIC
PLN
APP

-199102111 F

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT - 20041020ADC
DTVPLN - DTVP1395
BPCDT - 20080619ACR
BLCDT -20051011ABS
DTVPLN - DTVP1448
BPCDT - 20080619AJV
DTVPLN - DTVP1457
BPEDT - 20080619AI R
DTVPLN - DTVP1463
BLEDT -20070912AAT
BLDTL - 20060511ABF
BPDTT - 20090722AAB
BLDTT - 20090210ACA
BLCDT - 20050808ACGH
DTVPLN - DTVP1515
BLTTA -20020711AAH
BDCCDTL - 20061030ANM
BLCDT -20020702AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1531
BLEDT -20011221ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP1536
BMPEDT - 20020611ABI
DTVPLN - DTVP1543
BLEDT - 20050324ACD
DTVPLN - DTVP1553
BPEDT - 20080620ACI
BPCDT - 20080226 ABH
DTVPLN - DTVP1554
BLCDT -20040319Al E
DTVPLN - DTVP1569
BPCDT - 20080617ADV
BDI SDTT  -20060316ACR
BDCCDTL -20061027ACZ
BSFDTL -20060630CAZ
BPRM - 20080619ALW
DTVPLN - DTVP1634
BPCDT - 20090313ABX
BLCDT - 20020510AAN
DTVPLN - DTVP1795

USERRECORD- 01

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB R R R R R R R R R



Chann

Anal ysi s of

Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
W67CT SAVANNAH GA

43

Chan
35
35
39
39
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
43
Prop

Interference to Affected Station

19

Application Ref.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WGSA
WGSA
WBAV- TV
WBAV- TV
WOTF- DT
WOCD- LD
WUPA
WUPA
WBWG
e
WRET- TV
WRET- TV
WRET- TV
WW- TV
WW- TV
SVWAI NS

osal

Cty/State
BAXLEY GA
BAXLEY GA
SAVANNAH GA
SAVANNAH GA
MELBOURNE FL
OCALA FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
BEAUFORT SC
BEAUFORT SC
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

causes no interference

Di st (km Status

20.5 LIC
20.5 PLN
16.6 LIC
16.6 PLN
384.4 CP
339.1 CP
356.2 LIC
356.2 PLN
233.4 LIC
233.4 PLN
322.4 LIC
322.4 PLN
322.4 CP
84.9 LIC
84.9 PLN
123.9 APP

No.
-20060321ADL

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20071120AJC
DTVPLN - DTVP1285
BLCDT - 20050705AAP
DTVPLN - DTVP1396
BPCDT - 20080613ACG
BDCCDTL - 20080919AFE
BLCDT -20020702AAJ
DTVPLN - DTVP1531
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532
BLEDT - 20050324ACD
DTVPLN - DTVP1553
BPEDT - 20080620AC
BLEDT - 20060221AE]
DTVPLN - DTVP1589

USERRECORD- 01
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Chann
43

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station
Anal ysis of current record
el Cal | Cty/State
W57CT SAVANNAH GA

Chan
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
43
Pr op

20

Application Ref.
BDFCDTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Cal |
WOTF- DT
WOCD- LD
WUPA
WUPA
WBWG
WBWG
WRET- TV
WRET- TV
WRET- TV
WW-TV
WW-TV
SWAI NS

osal

Cty/State
MELBOURNE FL
OCALA FL
ATLANTA GA
ATLANTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
VALDOSTA GA
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
SPARTANBURG SC
BEAUFORT SC
BEAUFORT SC
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

causes no interference

Di st (km) Status

384.4 CP
339.1 CP
356.3 LIC
356.3 PLN
233.5 LIC
233.5 PLN
322.4 LIC
322.4 PLN
322.4 CP
84.9 LIC
84.9 PLN
123.9 APP

No.
-20070402BHQ

Application Ref. No.
BPCDT - 20080613ACG
BDCCDTL - 20080919AFE
BLCDT -20020702AA]
DTVPLN - DTVP1531
BLCDT - 20061109ACF
DTVPLN - DTVP1532
BLEDT - 20050324ACD
DTVPLN - DTVP1553
BPEDT - 20080620AC
BLEDT - 20060221AE]
DTVPLN - DTVP1589

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 WEWG VALDOSTA GA BLCDT - 20061109ACF

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 199.9 LIC BLCDT - 20020405AAX
42 WIXT JACKSONVI LLE FL 199.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1494
43  WOTF-DT MELBOURNE FL 361.9 CP BPCDT - 20080613ACG
43  WOTF-TV MELBOURNE FL 396.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1530
43  WJUPA ATLANTA GA 300.8 LIC BLCDT -20020702AA
43  WJUPA ATLANTA GA 300.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
44 W3 Q LOU SVI LLE AL 205.3 LIC BLEDT -20031121ANL
44 W3 Q LOU SVI LLE AL 205.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1561
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 198.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060313AEB
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 198.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1567
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 198.8 CP BPEDT - 20080618ADQ
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 182.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 W3AU MARI ON NC BLTT - 199205051 F

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 82.4 CP BPCDT -20080317ABT
36 WFF GREENVI LLE SC 82.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1345
39 WWT-TV ROCK HILL SC 84.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080319ADB
39 WWT-TV ROCK HILL SC 84.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1411
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 54.2 CP BPCDT -20080619AAH
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 61.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1440
40  WHKY-TV HI CKORY NC 61.4 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ABW
41  WETP-TV SNEEDVI LLE TN 131.9 LIC BLEDT - 20050916 AAX
41  WETP-TV SNEEDVI LLE TN 131.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1482
42  WI2DF-D CASHI ERS NC 106.8 APP BPDTT -20090722AAB
42  WI2DF-D CASHI ERS NC 115.3 LIC BLDTT - 20090210ACA
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 43.6 APP BSTA - 20090519AAB
42  WI2DR-D MARION NC 43.6 LIC BLDTT - 20090610ACD
43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 303.3 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 303.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
43  VWHFL-LP GOLDSBORO NC 361.2 CP BDFCDTA - 20090629ACY
43 WX GREENSBORO NC 198.1 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADU



43 WX -TV GREENSBORO NC 198.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1544

43 WX GREENSBORO NC 198.1 CP BPCDT - 20080619Al
43  WPBO PORTSMOUTH OH 356.1 LIC BLEDT - 20040323ATV
43  WPBO PORTSMOUTH OH 356.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1549

43 WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 88.7 LIC BLEDT - 20050324ACD
43  WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 88.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1553

43 WRET-TV SPARTANBURG SC 88.7 CP BPEDT - 20080620ACI
43  WLU- LD LYNCHBURG VA 316.2 APP BMPDTL -20090702ACM
43  WLU- LD LYNCHBURG VA 316.2 CP MAD BWMPDTL -20080804ABZ
43  WA3BO MARI ON, ETC. VA 143.2 LIC BLTTL -19970425JD
43 W/WVA BECKLEY W/ 263.5 CP BDRTCDT  -20090707AEU
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 131.0 LIC BLEDT - 20010814ABF
44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 131.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1581

44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 131.0 CP BPEDT -20080616ACB
44  \W6BU SYLVA NC 126.1 CP BDI SDTT  -20060316ACR
44 NEW GATLI NGBURG TN 179.4 APP BSFDTL - 20060630CAZ
44  WDG LD GRUNDY VA 167.9 CP BDCCDTL - 20061025ADU
45  WCW ASHEVI LLE NC 69.9 CP BPCDT -19991101ACU
45  WCW ASHEVI LLE NC 69.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1621

47  WZY BELMONT NC 84.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20080319ACZ
47  WZY BELMONT NC 84.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1679

50 WAXN-TV KANNAPOLI'S NC 124.4 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090505ABO
50 WAXN-TV KANNAPOLI'S NC 124.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1772

50 WAXN-TV KANNAPOLI'S NC 124.4 LIC BLCDT - 20020426 AAN
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBOROZ2 GA 348.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell eval uation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
43 WRET- TV SPARTANBURG SC BLEDT - 20050324ACD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.

42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 164.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 164.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496

42 WWBY-TV MARI ON VA 225.4 LIC BLEDT -20030428ABS
42 WWBY-TV MARI ON VA 225.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520

43 WIPA ATLANTA GA 265.4 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 265.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531

43 WX GREENSBORO NC 211.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADU
43 WXl -TV GREENSBORO NC 211.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1544

43 WX GREENSBORO NC 211.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619Al
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 121.9 LIC BLEDT -20010814ABF
44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 121.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1581

44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 121.9 CP BPEDT - 20080616ACB
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 264.2 APP USERRECORD- 01

Total scenarios = 36



Result key: 93
Scenari o 9 Affected station 23 WRET-TV
Bef ore Anal ysis

Results for: 43A SC SPARTANBURG BLEDT 20050324ACD LIC
HAAT 302.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km)

wi thin Noise Linmited Contour 1342471 17238.5

not affected by terrain | osses 1318010 16911. 6

lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0

lost to additional |X by ATV 51440 340.6

lost to ATV I X only 51440 340.6

lost to all IX 51440 340.6

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9

43A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020702AA) LIC
43A NC GREENSBORO BPCDT 20080619AII CP
44A NC CONCORD BPEDT 20080616ACB CP

After Analysis

Results for: 43A SC SPARTANBURG BLEDT 20050324ACD LIC
HAAT 302.0 m ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km

within Noise Limted Contour 1342471 17238.5
not affected by terrain | osses 1318010 16911. 6
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 51748 341.6
lost to ATV I X only 51748 341.6
lost to all IX 51748 341.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
43A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020702AA) LIC
43A NC GREENSBORO BPCDT 20080619AII CP
44A NC CONCORD BPEDT 20080616ACB CP
43A GA SWAI NSBORO2 USERRECORDO1 APP
Percent new I X = 0.0243%
Wor st case new I X 0. 0243% Scenari o 9

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOAN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOWN BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O )
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.



43 WRET- TV SPARTANBURG SC BPEDT - 20080620ACI
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station
Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 164.6 LIC BLCDT - 20060615AAV
42  WBF AUGUSTA GA 164.6 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1496
42  WWBY-TV MARI ON VA 225.4 LIC BLEDT -20030428ABS
42  WWBY-TV MARI ON VA 225.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1520
43 WJUPA ATLANTA GA 265.4 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43  WJUPA ATLANTA GA 265.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
43 WX GREENSBORO NC 211.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ADU
43 WXl -TV GREENSBORO NC 211.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1544
43 WX GREENSBORO NC 211.3 CP BPCDT - 20080619Al |
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 121.9 LIC BLEDT -20010814ABF
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 121.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1581
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 121.9 CP BPEDT - 20080616ACB
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 264.2 APP USERRECORD- 01
Total scenarios = 36
Result key: 121
Scenario 1 Affected station 24 \\RET-TV
Bef ore Anal ysis
Results for: 43A SC SPARTANBURG BPEDT 20080620ACI CP
HAAT 302.0 m ATV ERP 106.2 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi t hin Noise Linmted Contour 1474072 19339.1
not affected by terrain | osses 1436884 18917.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 55983 373.8
lost to ATV I X only 55983 373.8
lost to all IX 55983 373.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020702AA) LIC
43A NC GREENSBORO BLCDT 20060630ADU LIC
44A NC CONCORD BLEDT 20010814ABF LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 43A SC SPARTANBURG BPEDT 20080620ACI CP
HAAT 302.0 m ATV ERP 106.2 kW
POPULATI ON  AREA (sq km
wi thin Noi se Limted Contour 1474072 19339.1
not affected by terrain | osses 1436884 18917.5
lost to NTSC | X 0 0.0
lost to additional |X by ATV 55983 373.8
lost to ATV I X only 55983 373.8
lost to all IX 55983 373.8
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
43A GA ATLANTA BLCDT 20020702AA) LIC



43A NC GREENSBORO BLCDT 20060630ADU LIC

44A NC CONCORD BLEDT 20010814ABF LIC
43A GA SWAI NSBORC2 USERRECORDO 1 APP
Percent new I X = 0. 0000%

Wrst case new | X 0. 0000% Scenari o 1

(NOTE: WORST- CASE SCENARI O TO THI S AFFECTED STATION | S SHOMN-ALL OTHERS HAVE
BEEN REMOVE. ALL REMOVED SCENARI OS SHOW THE SAME OR LESS NEW | NTERFERENCE THAN
SHOM BY THE WORST- CASE SCENARI O.)
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
44 WW- TV BEAUFORT SC BLEDT - 20060221AEJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 283.4 LIC BLEDT - 20060313AEB
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 283.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1567
44  WEB-TV JACKSONVI LLE FL 283.3 CP BPEDT -20080618ADQ
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 360.7 LIC BLCDT - 20040319AI E
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 360.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1569
44  VWHSG TV MONRCE GA 360.7 APP BPCDT -20080617ADV
44  WING TV CONCORD NC 294.3 LIC BLEDT -20010814ABF
44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 294.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1581
44  WUNG TV CONCORD NC 294.3 CP BPEDT - 20080616ACB
44  \ECT W LM NGTON NC 289.3 LIC BLCDT -20040423AAK
44  \ECT W LM NGTON NC 289.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1582
44  \ECT W LM NGTON NC 280.0 CP BPCDT - 20080505ABJ
45 WPM TV FLORENCE SC 194.8 LIC BLEDT - 20050324ACE
45 WPM TV FLORENCE SC 194.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1631
45 WPM TV FLORENCE SC 194.8 CP BPEDT - 20080620ACG
43  SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 152.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 WKSX- CA SAVANNAH GA BPTTA - 20060324AFD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 16.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP



39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 16.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396

44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 84.9 LIC BLEDT - 20060221AE]
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 84.9 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1589

45  WAS5DE ORANGEBURG SC 167.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331BJA
46 NEW JACKSONVI LLE FL 200.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYE
46 WG LEESBURG FL 384.4 CP BPEDT - 20080612AAG
46 WG LEESBURG FL 384.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1640

46 WG LEESBURG FL 384.4 LIC BLEDT - 20050915ALL
46 NEW MAXVI LLE FL 200.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BM-
46  WBB-TV ~ GAI NESVI LLE GA 344.1 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFV
46  WCTV THOMASVI LLE GA 308.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOMVASVI LLE GA 308.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1642

46  WPHJ-CA VIDALIA GA 130.6 LIC BLTTL - 199502061 C
46  WMAY W LM NGTON NC 358.4 LIC BLCDT -20051221A0Q
46  WMNY W LM NGTON NC 358.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1650

47  WAPD-LD DOUGLAS GA 174.5 CP BDCCDTL - 20061026 ADS
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBOROZ2 GA 123.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

BHHABHBHHBH R H BB H B R R R R R R R R

Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 WKSX- CA SAVANNAH GA BLTTA - 20060106ADJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 16.7 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 16.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 84.8 LIC BLEDT - 20060221AEJ
44  WW-TV BEAUFORT SC 84.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1589
45  WI5DE ORANGEBURG SC 166.9 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331BJA
46 NEW JACKSONVI LLE FL 200.7 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYE
46 WG LEESBURG FL 384.4 CP BPEDT - 20080612AAG
46 WG LEESBURG FL 384.4 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1640
46 WG LEESBURG FL 384.4 LIC BLEDT - 20050915ALL
46 NEW MAXVI LLE FL 200.7 APP BSFDTL -20060630BML
46  WSB-TV ~ GAI NESVI LLE GA 344.1 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFV
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 308.1 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 308.1 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1642
46  WPHJ-CA VIDALIA GA 130.7 LIC BLTTL - 199502061 C
46  WMNY W LM NGTON NC 358.3 LIC BLCDT -20051221A0Q
46  WMY W LM NGTON NC 358.3 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1650
47  WAPD-LD DOUGLAS GA 174.5 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADS
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 123.9 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
46 WPHJ- CA VI DALI A GA BLTTL - 199502061 C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 114.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050705AAP
39  WBAV-TV SAVANNAH GA 114.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1396
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 141.5 LIC BLCDT - 20061109ACF
43 WBWG VALDOSTA GA 141.5 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1532
45  WG\M MACON GA 117.2 LIC BLCDT -20050621CRQ
45  WG\M MACON GA 117.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1607
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 348.3 CP MOD BMPCDT - 20090323ADG
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 348.2 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1635
46  WMCF-TV  MONTGOMERY AL 348.3 LIC BLCDT - 20060620ABX
46 NEW JACKSONVI LLE FL 231.6 APP BSFDTL - 20060630BYE
46 NEW MAXVI LLE FL 231.6 APP BSFDTL -20060630BM.
46  WBB-TV  GAI NESVI LLE GA 247.9 CP BDRTCT - 20090320AFV
46  WKSX- CA SAVANNAH GA 130.6 CP BPTTA - 20060324AFD
46  WKSX- CA SAVANNAH GA 130.7 LIC BLTTA -20060106ADJ
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 219.0 LIC BLCDT - 20050815AAA
46  WCTV THOVASVI LLE GA 219.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1642
46  WIBAX-D BRYSON CI TY NC 368.1 LIC BLDTT - 20090615AAU
46  WIBEC-D CANTON, ETC. NC 375.4 LIC BLDTT -20090126ABM
47  WAPD-LD DOUGLAS GA 84.6 CP BDCCDTL  -20061026ADS
43 SWAINS  SWAI NSBORO2 GA 41.5 APP USERRECORD- 01

Proposal causes no interference
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Anal ysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Anal ysis of current record
Channel Cal | Cty/State Application Ref. No.
50 W50DA MACON GA BLTT - 20040616AAN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal | Cty/State Dist(km Status Application Ref. No.
43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 133.0 LIC BLCDT -20020702AAJ
43 WUPA ATLANTA GA 133.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1531
47  W.GA OPELI KA AL 123.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20081219ADO
47  W.GA OPELI KA AL 125.0 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1665
48 WWG DT ATHENS GA 137.8 LIC BLCDT - 20030805AJ0
48 WWNVG TV ATHENS GA 137.8 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1705
49  WBPI - CA AUGUSTA GA 173.0 CP MOD BMPDTA -20080804ABD
49  WBPI - CA AUGUSTA GA 173.0 APP BSTA - 20090623AAH
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 127.7 LIC BLCDT - 20060630ACY
49  WKTX COLUMBUS GA 127.7 PLN DTVPLN - DTVP1736



49 VWI9DE
50 VBRC

50 WBRC

50 WBRC

50 W50CO
50 WDTA- LP
50 WI'LH

50 WILH

50 WI'LH DR
50 WI'LH

50 WCPD- LP
50 Ws0CZ
50 WAXN- TV
50 WAXN- TV
50 WAXN- TV
50 W50CL
50 WCBD- TV
50 WCBD- TV
51 WEST- TV
51 WSST- TV
43 SWAI NS

MARI ETTA GA
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
Bl RM NGHAM AL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
ATLANTA GA
BAI NBRI DGE GA
BAI NBRI DGE GA
BAI NBRI DGE GA
BAI NBRI DGE GA
CCOLUMBUS GA
ASHEVI LLE NC
KANNAPCLI S NC
KANNAPCLI S NC
KANNAPCLI S NC
ANDERSON SC
CHARLESTON SC
CHARLESTON SC
CORDELE GA
CORDELE GA
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

168.2 APP
312.5 LIC
312.5 PLN
312.5 CP
324.3 CP
136.1 CP
233.5 LIC
233.5 PLN
233.5 APP
233.5 CP
126.1 CP
325.7 CP
381.9 CP MDD
381.9 PLN
381.9 LIC
208.5 CP
361.4 CP MOD
361.4 PLN
98.3 CP MOD
98.3 PLN
119.9 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uati on di st ance

BDFCDTT  -20060322ABT
BLCDT - 20050825ADM
DTVPLN - DTVP1760

BPCDT - 20080314ACG
BDFCDTL - 20090717AAQ
BPTTL - 20030530DWs
BLCDT - 20061020ACP
DTVPLN - DTVP1766

BPRM -20080619ALJ
BPCDT - 20081204AAC
BDI STTL - 20060403ABF
BDFCDTT - 20060328ACX
BMPCDT - 20090505ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP1772

BLCDT - 20020426 AAN
BDFCDTT  -20060216AFH
BMPCDT - 20040419ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP1782

BMPCDT - 20080519ABN
DTVPLN - DTVP1794

USERRECORD- 01
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Anal ysi s of

Anal ysi s of current
Cal |
WGSA- CA

Channel
50

record
Cty/State
SAVANNAH GA

Interference to Affected Station

30

Application Ref.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Cal |
49 WBPI - CA
49 VBPI - CA
50 WPXB- LD
50 W50CO
50 WILH
50 WILH
50 WI'LH DR
50 WI'LH
50 W50DA
50 WAXN- TV
50 WAXN- TV
50 WAXN- TV
50 W50CL
50 WCBD- TV
50 WCBD- TV
43 SVWAI NS

Cty/State
AUGUSTA GA
AUGUSTA GA
DAYTONA BEACH FL
JACKSONVI LLE FL
BAI NBRI DGE
BAI NBRI DGE
BAI NBRI DGE
BAI NBRI DGE
MACON GA
KANNAPCLI S
KANNAPCLI S
KANNAPCLI S
ANDERSON SC
CHARLESTON SC
CHARLESTON SC
SWAI NSBORO2 GA

566 $2%¢

Di st (km) Status

179.3 CP MOD
179.3 APP
322.3 LIC
201.8 CP
315.1 LIC
315.1 PLN
315.1 APP
315.1 CP
244.5 CP
355.9 CP MDD
355.9 PLN
355.9 LIC
294.7 CP
161.6 CP MOD
161.6 PLN
126.3 APP

Proposed station is beyond the site to

near est cell

eval uation di stance

No.
-19990413JD

Application Ref. No.
BVPDTA -20080804ABD
BSTA - 20090623AAH
BLDTL - 20080916 AEP
BDFCDTL  -20090717AAQ
BLCDT - 20061020ACP
DTVPLN - DTVP1766
BPRM - 20080619ALJ
BPCDT - 20081204AAC
BDFCDTT - 20060216AAZ
BMPCDT - 20090505ABO
DTVPLN - DTVP1772
BLCDT - 20020426 AAN
BDFCDTT - 20060216AFH
BMPCDT - 20040419ABK
DTVPLN - DTVP1782
USERRECORD- 01
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